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“Snap SIP”
Socket Strips

Page 94 Products shown covered by patents issued and/or pending. Specifications subject to change without notice. inch/(mm)

.100 Typ.
(2.54)

.100
(2.54)

A

.095 
(2.41)

HSS/SS Series
Head Above
Plastic

HLSS/LSS Series
Head Flush
with Plastic

A Dimension = number of pins X .100 (2.54)

Terminal Type -01 Shown

Features:
• Breakable at .100” (2.54mm) increments.

• Multiple finger contacts for reliability.

• Tapered entry for ease of insertion.

• Closed bottom sleeve for 100% anti-
wicking of solder.

Terminals and Contacts:
Terminal: Brass - Copper Alloy (C36000), 

ASTM-B-16
Contact: Beryllium Copper - Copper Alloy

(C17200), ASTM-B-194

Solder Preform:
63% Tin, 37% Lead

Plating:
Terminal: Gold over Nickel or 

Tin-Lead over Nickel
Contact: Gold over Nickel or 

Tin-Lead over Nickel

Body Material:
SS/LSS - Glass Filled Thermoplastic
Polyester (P.B.T.) U.L. Rated 94V-O, -60˚C
to 140˚C (-76˚F to 284˚F)
HSS/HLSS - High Temp. Glass Filled
Thermoplastic, U.L. Rated 94V-O, -60˚C to
260˚C (-76˚F to 500˚F)

Single In-Line “Snap SIP” Socket Strips

Type -01

.020 Dia.
(.51)

.125
(3.18)

.165
(4.19)

.072 Dia.
(1.83)

Type -29

.020 Dia.
(.51)

.170
(4.32)

.165
(4.19)

.072 Dia.
(1.83)

Type -51

.072 Dia.
(1.83)

.020 Dia.
(.51)

.110
(2.79)

.130
(3.30)

Type -49
LSS Only

.072 Dia.
(1.83)

.028 Dia.
(.71)

.095
(2.41)

.095
(2.41)

Type -04

.072 Dia.
(1.83)

.028 Dia.
(.71)

.120
(3.05)

.110
(2.79)

Type -299
.050 (1.27) Molded Insulator Thickness

LSS/HLSS Only

.072 Dia.
(1.83)

.025 Dia.
(.64)

.083
(2.11)

.082
(2.08)

How To Order

SS       032   -01   T   G
Body Type
SS - Head Above 
LSS - Head Flush
HSS - High Temp. Head Above
HLSS - High Temp. Head Flush 

Contact Plating
G - Gold  
T - Tin-Lead

Terminal Plating
G - Gold  
T - Tin-Lead

Terminal Type

Number of Pins
20, 30 & 32 Position
Strips Available
(Also available as solid strips)

Terminal Information

Quick turn delivery available on standard terminal types.

Additional terminal types available.  
See terminal section for detailed terminal information.

Solder Preform Terminals
Available on HSS and HLSS Body Types

Type -150

.072 Dia.
(1.83)

.165
(4.19)

.125
(3.18)

.020 Dia.
(.51)

.072 Dia.
(1.83)

.165
(4.19)

.125
(3.18)

.020 Dia.
(.51)

Solder
Preform

Type -151

.072 Dia.
(1.83)

.020 Dia.
(.51)

.110
(2.79)

.130
(3.30)

Solder
Preform

See page 81 for complete details.
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